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Court File No.  CV-22-00687383-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY) 
COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF 
2806401 ONTARIO INC. o/a ALLIED TRACK SERVICES INC. 

BETWEEN: 

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC. 
(solely in its capacity as Court-appointed receiver and manager of Bridging Finance Inc. 

and certain related entities and investment funds) 

Applicant 

- and - 

2806401 ONTARIO INC. o/a ALLIED TRACK SERVICES INC. 

Respondent 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at March 18, 2024) 

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
3200-100 Wellington Street West  
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1K7 

Grant Moffat, LSO #32380L 
Email: gmoffat@tgf.ca  

Adam Driedger, LSO #77296F 
Email: adriedger@tgf.ca  

Tel: 416-304-1616 

Lawyers for the Applicant

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
150 King Street West, Suite 2308 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 1J9 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416-932-6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

Mitch Vininsky
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com 

Jordan Wong
Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com 

Receiver
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BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A9 

Chris Burr, LSO #55172H 
Tel: 416-863-3261 
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com 

Daniel Loberto, LSO #79632Q 
Tel: 416-863-2937 
Email: daniel.loberto@blakes.com 

Lawyers for the Receiver

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6C 0A3 

Kibben Jackson
Tel: 604-631-4786 
Email: kjackson@fasken.com 

Lawyers for Canadian Pacific Railway 
Company

PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS INC.
18 York Street, Suite 2600 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 0B2 

Michael McTaggart
Tel: 416-687-8924 
Email: michael.mctaggart@pwc.com 

Graham Page
Tel: 416-687-9054 
Email: graham.page@pwc.com 

Tyler Ray
Email: tyler.ray@pwc.com 

Court-appointed Receiver of Bridging 
Finance Inc.

EMPLOYMENT AND SOCIAL 
DEVELOPMENT CANADA 
(Wage Earner Protection Program) 

Julie Matte 
Program Advisor, Benefits and Integrated 
Services Branch 
Wage Earner Protection Program (WEPP) 
Service Canada / Government of Canada 

Tel: 613-330-9405 
Email: julie.l.matte@servicecanada.gc.ca

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1K6 

Pat Confalone
Tel: 416-952-8563 
Email: pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, Ontario  L1H 8H5 

Steven Groeneveld
Tel: 905-431-8180 
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M5C 2W7 

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca 

SIMPSON WIGLE LAW LLP
103 – 1006 Skyview Drive 
Burlington, Ontario  L7P 0V1 

Bart Sarsh
Tel: 905-639-1052, ext. 235 
Email: sarshb@simpsonwigle.com 

Lawyers for Setay Motors Inc. o/a Queenston 
Chevrolet Buick GMC 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2T9 

Steven L. Graff
Tel: 416-865-7726 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com 

Tamie Dolny
Tel: 647-426-2306 
Email: tdolny@airdberlis.com 

Lawyers for Valiant Financial Services Inc. 

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3R3 

Demetrios Yiokaris
Tel: 416-595-2130 
Email: dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca 

Daniel Resnick
Tel: 416-542-6299 
Email: dresnick@kmlaw.ca 

Lawyers for Labourers’ International Union 
of North America, Ontario Provincial District 
Council 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3C2 

John Birch
Tel: 416-860-5225 
Email: jbirch@cassels.com 

Lawyers for Ontario Northland 
Transportation Commission

STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & 
YOUNG LLP
30 Valley Stream Parkway 
Malvern, PA  19355-1481 

Kevin R. Boyle
Tel: 215-564-8708 
Email: kboyle@stradley.com 

Lawyers for Danella Rental Systems, Inc. 
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HC COHEN & ASSOCIATES 
330 Bay Street, Suite 500 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S8 

Sabrina Waraich
Tel: 416-364-7436x225 
Email: sabrina@hcohen.law 

Lawyers for A Action Towing & Recovery Inc.

GOODMANS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2S7 

Joe Latham
Tel: 416-597-4211 
Email: jlatham@goodmans.ca 

Larissa Fulop
Tel: 416-597-5163 
Email: lfulop@goodmans.ca 

Lawyers for Danella Rental Systems, Inc.

SICOTTE GUILBAULT
1 – 5925 boul. Jeanne D’Arc Blvd. 
Ottawa, Ontario  K1C 6V8 

Emilie Leblanc Lacasse
Tel: 613-714-4870 
Email: eleblanc@sicotte.ca 

Lawyers for LMS Rail Services Limited, 
trading as LMS Rail Equipment Services 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

Dennis Weibe 
Tel:  416-863-4475 
Email: dennis.wiebe@dentons.com 

Mark Freake 
Tel: 416-863-4456 
Email: mark.freake@dentons.com 

Lawyers for HSBC Bank Canada 

CAISSE POPULAIRE ALLIANCE 
908, Rue Prince, C.P. 698 
Hearst, ON P0L 1NO 

Marie-Claude Chabot 
Email: marie-claude.chabot@caisse.coop 

Danika Jacques
Email: danika.jacques@caisse.coop 

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway 
Burnaby, British Columbia  V5H 2M2 

Joanna Alford 
Email: Joanna.Alford@meridiancu.ca 

DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 0A1 

Ken Kraft
Tel: 416-863-4374 
Email: kenneth.kraft@dentons.com 

Lawyers for Canadian National Railway 
Corporation 



- 5 - 

1412-8209-1526.12 

PPSA Secured Parties (to the extent not already included above): 

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway 
Burnaby, British Columbia  V5H 2M2 

Email: client.service@meridianonecap.ca 
absecparties@avssystems.ca 

BANK OF MONTREAL / 
BANQUE DE MONTREAL
250 Yonge Street, 9th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M5B 2L7 

Email: mo.kowatli@bmo.com 
allison.yu@bmo.com 

WHEATON CHEVROLET BUICK 
CADILLAC GMC LTD.
2867 Douglas Street 
Victoria, British Columbia  V8T 4M7 

Email: wheaton.markc@gmail.com 

Lessors (to the extent not already included above): 

QUIP FINANCE.COM
#803-938 Howe Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6Z 1N9 

Email: admin@quipfinance.com 

CALMONT LEASING LTD.
2091 Logan Avenue 
Winnipeg, Manitoba  R2R 0J1 

Email: jennifer.tonne@calmont.ca 

Former Landlords: 

J&N GUINN HOLDINGS LTD. 
7450 Dallas Drive 
Kamloops, BC  V2C 6X2 

Email: jimguinn@gmail.com 

SHERWOOD DEVELOPMENTS LTD. 
200 – 554 St. May’s Road 
Winnipeg, MB  R2M 3L5 

Email: lorna@sherwoodholdings.ca 

MCNEIL FAMILY HOLDINGS INC. 
P.O Box 181 
Grimsby, ON  L3M 4G3 

Email: craigmcneil660@gmail.com 

WINMOR PROPERTIES LTD. 
103B-1428 Lorne St. 
Kamloops, BC  V2C 1X4 

Email:  joel@dnmenterprises.ca
derek@dnmenterprises.ca 

AUTOGENE INDUSTRIES NORTH BAY 
INC. 
1811 Seymour St. 
North Bay, ON  P1A 0C7 

Email: erik@centralwelding.ca 

CAL. A. FARMER HOLDINGS LTD. 
P.O. Box 1251, 760 Highway 17 East 
North Bay, ON P1B 8K5 

Email: johnscottfarmer@gmail.com 
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E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION LIST 

gmoffat@tgf.ca; adriedger@tgf.ca; ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com; 
jwong@ksvadvisory.com; chris.burr@blakes.com; daniel.loberto@blakes.com; 
kjackson@fasken.com; michael.mctaggart@pwc.com; graham.page@pwc.com; 
tyler.ray@pwc.com; julie.l.matte@servicecanada.gc.ca; pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca; 
steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca;  
osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; sarshb@simpsonwigle.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com; 
tdolny@airdberlis.com; dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca; dresnick@kmlaw.ca; jbirch@cassels.com; 
kboyle@stradley.com; sabrina@hcohen.law; jlatham@goodmans.ca; lfulop@goodmans.ca; 
eleblanc@sicotte.ca; dennis.wiebe@dentons.com; mark.freake@dentons.com;  
marie-claude.chabot@caisse.coop; danika.jacques@caisse.coop; joanna.alford@meridiancu.ca; 
kenneth.kraft@dentons.com; client.service@meridianonecap.ca; absecparties@avssystems.ca; 
mo.kowatli@bmo.com; allison.yu@bmo.com; wheaton.markc@gmail.com; 
admin@quipfinance.com; jennifer.tonne@calmont.ca; jimguinn@gmail.com; 
lorna@sherwoodholdings.ca; craigmcneil660@gmail.com; joel@dnmenterprises.ca; 
derek@dnmenterprises.ca; erik@centralwelding.ca; johnscottfarmer@gmail.com;  


